# Seekonk Board of Health

## Agenda October 11, 2017

A meeting of the Seekonk Board of Health will take place at Seekonk Town Hall, Planning Board Meeting Room on October 11, 2017.

MGL C 30A § 20 requires any person recording the meeting, must notify the chairperson at the beginning of the meeting.

### 7:00 PM Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance

#### **Consent Calendar**

A. Consider the approval of regular session minutes from September 27, 2017.

#### New Business

A. Consider the request for the Fiscal Year 2018 Annual Disposal Fee exemption for The Saleeba Family Funding Trust – 195 Anthony Street & 50 Benson Ave

#### Review of the Seekonk Board of Health Regulations

- Legal Authority and Procedures
- Tobacco Regulations
- Percolation Tests

All Board of Health Meetings are recorded via audio. The next Board of Health meeting is October 25, 2017.